
2019-2020 Queens University of Charlotte Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 24-7   Conf: 17-5   Home: 12-3   Away: 10-3   Neutral: 2-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Carr, Daniel 29-29 960 33.1 157-398 .394 62-178 .348 126-156 .808 31 99 130 4.5 83 1 100 66 3 43 502 17.3
02 Smith, Jamari 28-26 667 23.8 140-261 .536 8-24 .333 90-118 .763 61 128 189 6.8 74 3 28 57 11 17 378 13.5
22 Turner Jr., Van 31-30 804 25.9 117-263 .445 100-222 .450 45-51 .882 6 64 70 2.3 70 0 26 36 2 21 379 12.2
15 Dye, Kenny 31-30 919 29.6 103-242 .426 33-91 .363 81-99 .818 19 60 79 2.5 84 2 129 73 0 35 320 10.3
14 Rains, Gavin 28-6 611 21.8 95-159 .597 1-2 .500 33-74 .446 101 109 210 7.5 61 0 17 38 18 19 224 8.0
13 Patterson, Jermaine 29-3 500 17.2 81-188 .431 19-53 .358 46-66 .697 11 54 65 2.2 42 0 27 38 3 25 227 7.8
23 Taylor, Jachai 31-23 443 14.3 86-147 .585 21-52 .404 19-25 .760 29 76 105 3.4 33 0 9 22 10 12 212 6.8
10 Cunningham, Peanut 29-0 440 15.2 58-103 .563 7-25 .280 39-62 .629 45 50 95 3.3 63 1 37 38 5 18 162 5.6
00 Turner, Jay'Den 31-6 373 12.0 65-126 .516 10-36 .278 23-37 .622 61 57 118 3.8 48 0 14 16 7 14 163 5.3
11 Fifer, Teddy 8-0 76 9.5 10-29 .345 4-16 .250 6-6 1.000 2 5 7 0.9 2 0 6 5 0 1 30 3.8
04 Brodowicz, Josh 31-1 259 8.4 10-35 .286 6-20 .300 9-17 .529 7 28 35 1.1 25 0 34 14 0 13 35 1.1
21 Horodyski, Jonathan 11-1 40 3.6 4-10 .400 3-8 .375 0-0 .000 1 7 8 0.7 2 0 3 1 1 2 11 1.0
03 Oakley, Jordan 3-0 7 2.3 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 0 2 0.7 2 0 0 1 0 0 2 0.7
24 Fowler, Mike 20-0 78 3.9 2-14 .143 0-9 .000 4-4 1.000 3 9 12 0.6 16 0 1 5 1 2 8 0.4
12 Mason, Kayle 8-0 23 2.9 1-3 .333 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0 5 5 0.6 1 0 2 0 0 0 2 0.3
Total 31 6200 200.0 930-1981 .469 274-738 .371 521-716 .728 419 799 1218 39.3 606 7 433 423 61 222 2655 85.65
Opponents 6199 200.0 830-1837 .452 292-857 .341 478-647 .739 293 730 1023 33.0 624 21 402 465 91 187 2430 78.39

Team Statistics QUMBB19 OPP
SCORING 2655 2430
    Points Per Game 85.6 78.4
    Scoring Margin 7.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 930-1981 830-1837
    Field Goal Pct .469 .452
3 POINT FG-ATT 274-738 292-857
    3PT FG Pct .371 .341
    3PT Made Per Game 8.8 9.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 521-716 478-647
    FT Pct .728 .739
    FT Made Per Game 16.8 15.4
REBOUNDS 1218 1023
    Rebounds Per Game 39.3 33.0
    Rebounds Margin 6.3 –
ASSISTS 433 402
    Assists Per Game 14.0 13.0
TURNOVERS 423 465
    Turnovers Per Game 13.6 15.0
    Turnovers Margin 1.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.9
STEALS 222 187
    Steals Per Game 7.2 6.0
BLOCKS 61 91
    Blocks Per Game 2.0 2.9
ATTENDANCE 8,645 7,957
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-576 13-612
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-551

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Queens (NC) 1276 1379 2655
Opponents 1117 1313 2430

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/19 at Young Harris W 110-96 777
11/09/19 vs Emmanuel (GA) W 100-91 237
11/16/19 LEES-MCRAE W 96-93 1259
11/17/19 UNC PEMBROKE W 80-78 323
11/20/19 at West Ga. W 92-85 1320
11/23/19 BELMONT ABBEY L 77-86 246

* 11/26/19 ANDERSON (SC) W 78-74 203
* 11/30/19 LENOIR-RHYNE W 82-68 387
* 12/07/19 at Lincoln Memorial L 64-73 875
* 12/18/19 at Coker W 70-68 70
* 12/21/19 TUSCULUM L 61-67 170
* 01/04/20 at UVA Wise W 90-66 161
* 01/08/20 NEWBERRY W 96-91 578
* 01/11/20 at Carson-Newman W 84-72 502
* 01/15/20 CATAWBA W 90-80 1067
* 01/18/20 MARS HILL W 90-79 826
* 01/22/20 at Wingate W 77-59 511
* 01/25/20 at Lenoir-Rhyne L 80-82 775
* 01/29/20 at Anderson L 82-86 231
* 02/01/20 LINCOLN MEMORIAL L 80-103 937
* 02/05/20 COKER W 88-56 428
* 02/08/20 at Tusculum W 87-72 524
* 02/12/20 at Newberry W 88-72 622
* 02/15/20 UVA-WISE W 100-68 1028
* 02/19/20 at Catawba W 94-84 1139
* 02/22/20 CARSON-NEWMAN W 83-71 400
* 02/26/20 WINGATE W 86-73 548
* 02/29/20 at Mars Hill W 72-71 450

03/04/20 LENOIR-RHYNE W 106-96 245
03/07/20 vs Catawba W 104-95 395
03/08/20 vs Lincoln Memorial L 68-75 1021

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Queens University of Charlotte Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 17-5   Home: 9-2   Away: 8-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Carr, Daniel 20-20 644 32.2 105-268 .392 40-116 .345 72-88 .818 23 71 94 4.7 56 1 63 44 1 27 322 16.1
22 Turner Jr., Van 22-22 618 28.1 93-217 .429 80-182 .440 23-27 .852 4 52 56 2.5 50 0 20 25 1 13 289 13.1
02 Smith, Jamari 19-18 437 23.0 91-178 .511 6-19 .316 53-71 .746 38 84 122 6.4 53 3 17 37 10 10 241 12.7
15 Dye, Kenny 22-21 640 29.1 77-162 .475 26-59 .441 53-67 .791 16 44 60 2.7 57 2 85 46 0 22 233 10.6
14 Rains, Gavin 19-5 442 23.3 67-114 .588 0-1 .000 22-52 .423 78 80 158 8.3 45 0 14 23 12 18 156 8.2
23 Taylor, Jachai 22-17 327 14.9 62-110 .564 17-41 .415 13-17 .765 20 61 81 3.7 26 0 6 11 9 9 154 7.0
13 Patterson, Jermaine 21-2 361 17.2 48-125 .384 12-37 .324 28-41 .683 6 33 39 1.9 26 0 19 24 3 12 136 6.5
10 Cunningham, Peanut 22-0 350 15.9 50-83 .602 5-21 .238 30-47 .638 34 40 74 3.4 47 0 29 32 4 16 135 6.1
00 Turner, Jay'Den 22-3 263 12.0 52-88 .591 5-21 .238 5-11 .455 43 38 81 3.7 30 0 9 13 6 11 114 5.2
21 Horodyski, Jonathan 9-1 37 4.1 4-10 .400 3-8 .375 0-0 .000 1 7 8 0.9 1 0 3 0 0 2 11 1.2
04 Brodowicz, Josh 22-1 189 8.6 6-27 .222 3-15 .200 6-11 .545 5 22 27 1.2 20 0 27 12 0 8 21 1.0
24 Fowler, Mike 13-0 57 4.4 2-13 .154 0-8 .000 4-4 1.000 3 6 9 0.7 11 0 0 4 1 2 8 0.6
12 Mason, Kayle 8-0 23 2.9 1-3 .333 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0 5 5 0.6 1 0 2 0 0 0 2 0.3
11 Fifer, Teddy 2-0 12 6.0 0-4 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 22 4400 200.0 658-1402 .469 197-533 .370 309-437 .707 298 578 876 39.8 423 6 294 282 47 150 1822 82.82
Opponents 4399 200.0 555-1285 .432 211-614 .344 314-438 .717 213 505 718 32.6 403 7 267 314 64 124 1635 74.32

Team Statistics QUMBB19 OPP
SCORING 1822 1635
    Points Per Game 82.8 74.3
    Scoring Margin 8.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 658-1402 555-1285
    Field Goal Pct .469 .432
3 POINT FG-ATT 197-533 211-614
    3PT FG Pct .370 .344
    3PT Made Per Game 9.0 9.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 309-437 314-438
    FT Pct .707 .717
    FT Made Per Game 14.0 14.3
REBOUNDS 876 718
    Rebounds Per Game 39.8 32.6
    Rebounds Margin 7.2 –
ASSISTS 294 267
    Assists Per Game 13.4 12.1
TURNOVERS 282 314
    Turnovers Per Game 12.8 14.3
    Turnovers Margin 1.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.9
STEALS 150 124
    Steals Per Game 6.8 5.6
BLOCKS 47 64
    Blocks Per Game 2.1 2.9
ATTENDANCE 6,572 5,860
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-597 11-533
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Queens (NC) 873 949 1822
Opponents 749 886 1635

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/26/19 ANDERSON (SC) W 78-74 203
11/30/19 LENOIR-RHYNE W 82-68 387
12/07/19 at  Lincoln Memorial L 64-73 875
12/18/19 at  Coker W 70-68 70
12/21/19 TUSCULUM L 61-67 170
01/04/20 at  UVA Wise W 90-66 161
01/08/20 NEWBERRY W 96-91 578
01/11/20 at  Carson-Newman W 84-72 502
01/15/20 CATAWBA W 90-80 1067
01/18/20 MARS HILL W 90-79 826
01/22/20 at  Wingate W 77-59 511
01/25/20 at  Lenoir-Rhyne L 80-82 775
01/29/20 at  Anderson L 82-86 231
02/01/20 LINCOLN MEMORIAL L 80-103 937
02/05/20 COKER W 88-56 428
02/08/20 at  Tusculum W 87-72 524
02/12/20 at  Newberry W 88-72 622
02/15/20 UVA-WISE W 100-68 1028
02/19/20 at  Catawba W 94-84 1139
02/22/20 CARSON-NEWMAN W 83-71 400
02/26/20 WINGATE W 86-73 548
02/29/20 at  Mars Hill W 72-71 450


